Alaska Department of Education and Early Development FY2027 Capital Improvement Projects School Construction Grant Fund

Initial List

Nov 5 Rank	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	DEED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
1	Bering Strait	Stebbins K-12 School Replacement	\$120,128,285	\$54,871,150	\$0	\$54,871,150	\$1,097,423	\$53,773,727	\$53,773,727
2	Northwest Arctic Borough	Deering K-12 School Replacement	\$59,937,547	\$59,422,729	\$0	\$59,422,729	\$17,826,819	\$41,595,910	\$95,369,637
3	Kuspuk	Jack Egnaty Sr. K-12 School Replacement, Sleetmute	\$40,172,964	\$23,719,474	\$0	\$23,719,474	\$474,389	\$23,245,085	\$118,614,722
4	Lower Kuskokwim	Nelson Island K-12 School Renovation/Addition, Toksook Bay	\$102,060,254	\$80,556,270	\$22,055,612	\$58,500,658	\$1,170,013	\$57,330,645	\$175,945,367
5	Lower Kuskokwim	Anna Tobeluk Memorial K-12 School Renovation/Addition, Nunapitchuk	\$117,926,651	\$117,926,651	\$0	\$117,926,651	\$2,358,533	\$115,568,118	\$291,513,485
6	Yukon-Koyukuk	Johnny Oldman K-12 School Replacement, Hughes	\$49,360,977	\$32,627,946	\$0	\$32,627,946	\$652,559	\$31,975,387	\$323,488,872
7	Lower Kuskokwim	Rocky Mountain K-12 School Renovation/Addition, Goodnews Bay	\$84,384,011	\$73,475,802	\$0	\$73,475,802	\$1,469,516	\$72,006,286	\$395,495,158
8	Anchorage	Kincaid Elementary School Site Improvements	\$10,627,294	\$10,627,294	\$0	\$10,627,294	\$3,719,553	\$6,907,741	\$402,402,899
9	Kenai Peninsula Borough	Kenai Middle School Security and Kitchen Remodel	\$1,878,020	\$1,878,020	\$0	\$1,878,020	\$657,307	\$1,220,713	\$403,623,612
10	Anchorage	Secure Vestibules, Group 3, 5 Sites	\$9,036,461	\$9,036,461	\$0	\$9,036,461	\$3,162,761	\$5,873,700	\$409,497,312
11	Anchorage	Secure Vestibules, Group 2, 3 Sites	\$816,985	\$816,985	\$0	\$816,985	\$285,945	\$531,040	\$410,028,352
12	Anchorage	Secure Vestibules, Group 1, 3 Sites	\$1,085,084	\$1,085,084	\$0	\$1,085,084	\$379,779	\$705,305	\$410,733,657
13	Anchorage	Secure Vestibules, Group 4 North, 4 Sites	\$3,489,791	\$3,489,791	\$0	\$3,489,791	\$1,221,427	\$2,268,364	\$413,002,021
14	Anchorage	Secure Vestibules, Group 4 South, 4 Sites	\$1,821,793	\$1,821,793	\$0	\$1,821,793	\$637,628	\$1,184,165	\$414,186,186

Totals: \$602,726,117 \$471,355,450 \$22,055,612 \$449,299,838 \$35,113,652 \$414,186,186